
1 

Updated ANNEX 8 (26-02-2017) of Communication from the Commission to the European Parliament and the European Council and the Council - 

Managing the refugee crisis: State of Play of the Implementation of the Priority Actions under the European Agenda on Migration (COM(2015) 510). 
 

Financial Support to Member States under the Asylum, Migration and Integration Fund and the Internal Security Fund 

 
Long-term Funding 2014-2020 

Emergency Funding  

(Awarded) 

Payments Long-term 

Funding 2014-2020 + 

Emergency Funding 

  AMIF Allocation 
ISF-Borders 

Allocation 

 ISF-Police 

Allocation 
 TOTAL AMIF + 

ISF Allocations 

AMIF Emergency 

Assistance 

ISF Emergency 

Assistance 
AMIF  ISF  

Austria €86,251,977 €14,383,227 €12,162,906 €112,798,110 €20,777,225.32  
 

€40,246,323.93  €4,541,953.58 

Belgium 
€132,028,742.1

2 
€21,317,321 €17,903,270 €171,249,333.12 €5,000,000 €915,527.10 €32,059,761.69  €6,667,500.47 

Bulgaria €18,318,777 €40,757,630 €32,002,293 €91,078,700 €37,309,591.94  €130,807,298.38 €34,079,620.48  €81,403,963.88  

Croatia €24,441,800 €35,609,771 €19,095,426 €79,146,997 €12,436,485.41 €3,995,001.67 €15,111,934.32  €12,495,884.83  

Cyprus €34,918,677 €34,507,030 €8,117,257 €77,542,964 €975,757.00 
 

€6,926,189.49  €7,246,128.79 

Czech Republic €47,831,177 €15,155,484 €17,029,012 €80,015,673   €10,963,480.08 €5,471,364.32 

Denmark N/A €10,322,133 N/A €10,322,133   N/A €1,754,762.61 

Estonia €13,370,577 €21,781,752 €13,480,269 €48,632,598   €2,857,690.87 €9,787,127.65 

Finland €66,264,277 €37,294,528 €15,682,348 €119,241,153 €8,000,000  €36,659,696.71  €6,357,225.12 

France €467,624,577 €107,049,342 €70,114,640 €644,788,559 €8,880,015.80 €2,731,050.35
1
 €127,513,196.88  €32,299,807.66  

Germany €491,643,877 €54,948,437 €79,504,401 €626,096,715 €45,650,008.51 
 

€186,516,409.03  €31,084,764.49 

Greece €294,654,377 €194,354,388 €20,489,650 €509,498,415 €125,842,705.8 €56,207,848.10 €159,237,113.66  €78,129,831.97 

Hungary €31,877,477 €40,829,197 €20,663,922 €93,370,596 €5,251,687.38 €1,491,085.85 €8,839,978.50  €11,666,598.65  

Iceland N/A €5,326,980 N/A €5,326,980   N/A  

Ireland €38,151,077 N/A €9,243,080 €47,394,157   €8,473,356.62 €1,571,323.60 

Italy €347,753,777 €188,256,897 €56,631,761 €592,642,435 €16,143,550.18 €45,694,517.42  €70,825,780.41  €56,004,805.46 

Latvia €17,137,777 €15,971,704 €16,941,431 €50,050,912   €3,418,802.08 €5,595,232.95 

Liechtenstein N/A €5,000,000 N/A €5,000,000   N/A  

                                                           
1
 The Emergency Assistance awarded to France under the Internal Security Fund consists of Emergency Assistance for ISF – Borders and Visa (€1,731,180.35) and 

Emergency Assistance for ISF – Police (€999,870). 



2 

 
Long-term Funding 2014-2020 

Emergency Funding  

(Awarded) 

Payments Long-term 

Funding 2014-2020 + 

Emergency Funding 

  AMIF Allocation 
ISF-Borders 

Allocation 

 ISF-Police 

Allocation 
 TOTAL AMIF + ISF 

Allocations 

AMIF Emergency 

Assistance 

ISF Emergency 

Assistance 
AMIF ISF 

Lithuania €16,392,277 €179,829,873 €16,120,656 €212,342,806   €4,220,265.78 €52,313,150.85 

Luxembourg €12,837,577 €5,400,129  €2,102,689  €20,340,395 
  

€4,277,238.64 €1,275,479.06 

Malta €18,446,877 €65,698,597  €8,979,107  €93,124,581   €3,374,409.08 €12,695,209.68 

Netherlands €193,790,077 €34,119,543  €31,540,510  €259,450,130 €5,652,637.6   €51,611,127.38  €11,162,209.01 

Norway N/A €14,317,819 N/A €14,317,819 
  

N/A 
 

Poland €115,485,621.20 €73,268,980  €39,294,220  €228,048,821.20   €29,226,915.60 €19,135,744.00 

Portugal €61,410,377 €19,956,048  €18,693,124  €100,059,549   €16,017,544.08 €6,570,359.24 

Romania €50,960,877 €61,331,568  €37,150,105  €149,442,550   €11,674,405.24 €11,817,800.76 

Slovakia €14,676,477 €10,092,525  €13,891,478  €38,660,480   €2,447,001.08 €4,077,280.51 

Slovenia €18,327,477 €31,304,143  €9,882,037  €59,513,657 €5,256,021.26 €4,918,041 €7,940,348.09  €11,760,287.54  

Spain €372,093,877 €207,894,875  €54,227,207  €634,215,959   €110,891,496.77 €44,560,753.94 

Sweden €194,178,377 €11,518,706 €21,057,201  €226,754,284 €35,000,000  €68,132,526.06  €3,909,108.84 

Switzerland N/A €18,920,284 N/A €18,920,284   N/A 
 

United Kingdom €413,425,577 N/A N/A 
€413,425,577 

  €69,658,348.08 N/A 

UNHCR: Actions in 

GR 
N/A N/A N/A N/A €105,000,000 €9,129,700.16 €80,250,000.00 €7,053,200.12 

IOM: Actions in GR N/A N/A N/A N/A €34,500,214.33  €19,600,171.46  

IOM: Actions in BG     6,107,930.83    

EASO: Actions in 

GR 
N/A N/A N/A N/A €25,000,000 €1,120,258.40 €19,950,947.04 €1,109,707.12 

EUROPOL: Actions 

in GR&IT 
N/A N/A N/A N/A  €1,500,000  1,500,000.00 

IOM: Actions in IT N/A N/A N/A N/A €950,000  €760,000  

TOTAL 
€3,594,294,411.32 €1,576,518,911 €662,000,000 €5,832,813,322.32 €503,733,831.36 €258,510,328.43 €1,243,762,079.12 €541,018,566.70 

 


